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Mr. Ernesto D. 
Lontoc 
(Chair) 

Title I Grant Compliance Specialist, 
School District of Palm Beach 

County 

ernesto.lontoc@palmbeachschools.org 
561-434-8037 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 Parents 

Dr. Felita Grant 
(Vice Chair) 

Director, Title I, Pinellas County 
School Board 

grantf@pcsb.org  
813-833-6616 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Local Educational 
Agency 

Representatives 

Ms. Mollie Chandler 
(Secretary) 

Assistant Principal, Citrus County 
School Board 

chandlerm@citrus.k12.fl.us  
352-228-2914 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Principals and Other 
School Leaders 

Dr. Magaly C. 
Abrahante 

Assistant Superintendent, Division 
of Student and Family Support, 

Miami-Dade County Public Schools 

abrahante@dadeschools.net  
305-995-2327 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 Administrators 

Dr. Karen Barber Director of Federal Programs, 
Santa Rosa County School District 

barberk@santarosa.k12.fl.us 
850-983-5001 

July 1, 
2019 

June 30, 
2022 

Local Educational 
Agency 

Representatives 

Dr. Laura Colo 
Director of Title I and Related 

Services, Escambia County School 
Board 

lcolo1@escambia.k12.fl.us  
850-293-9055 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 Administrators 

Ms. Leslie Frazee 
Assistant Director of Federal 

Programs and Grants, Volusia 
County Schools 

llfrazee@volusia.k12.fl.us  
386-717-7074 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Principals and Other 
School Leaders 
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Mr. James Herzog Associate Director for Education, 
Florida Catholic Conference 

jherzog@flaccb.org  
850-339-1217 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Private School 
Representatives 

Ms. Lizanne Ippolito Assistant Principal, Erwin 
Technical College 

Lizanne.Ippolito@sdhc.k12.fl.us  
813-714-9000 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Career and 
Technical Educators 

Ms. Megan Johnson Title I Coordinator, School District 
of Manatee County 

johnson9m@manateeschools.net  
941-780-6088 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Local Educational 
Agency 

Representatives 

 Ms. Maria Longa 

Senior Director of Federal 
Programs and Grants 

Management, Polk County Public 
Schools 

maria.longa@polk-fl.net 
239-246-9574 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 Administrators 

Rabbi Moshe Matz Executive Director, Agudath Israel 
of Florida 

mmatz@agudathisraelfl.org  
305-788-0899 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Private School 
Representatives 

Ms. Isabel Navas Principal, Alpha Charter of 
Excellence 

929806@dadeschools.net 
954-809-4790 

July 1, 
2019 

June 30, 
2022 

Principals and Other 
School Leaders 

Ms. Patricia Pasca 
ELL Immigrant Achievement and 
Parent Liaison, Charlotte County 

Public Schools 

patricia.pasca@yourcharlotteschools.net  
941-769-6655 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 Paraprofessionals 

Mr. Curtis Peterson Principal, Caring and Sharing 
Learning School 

Petersonc1951@gmail.com  
678-984-1710 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Charter School 
Leaders 
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Dr. Anjani Prashad Title I Coordinator, School Board 
of Seminole County 

anjani_prashad@scps.k12.fl.us  
407-320-0252 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 Administrators 

Dr. Michael Roberts Principal, Booker T. Washington 
High School 

mroberts@escambia.k12.fl.us  
850-377-4046 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 

Principals and Other 
School Leaders 

Ms. Julie S. Stewart 

Federal Grants and Support 
Administrator, SouthTech Schools; 

Florida Consortium of Public 
Charter Schools 

julie.stewart@pbcharterschools.org July 1, 
2019 

June 30, 
2022 

Charter Agency 
Representatives 

Mr. Harvey J. 
Stribling 

Reading Coach, Miami-Dade 
County Public Schools 

striblingharveyj@dadeschools.net  
305-834-8318 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 Teachers 

Dr. Dogan Tozoglu Executive Director, River City 
Science Academy 

dtozoglu@rivercityscience.org 
904-855-8010 ext. 1130 

July 1, 
2019 

June 30, 
2022 

Charter Agency 
Representatives 

Ms. Elizabeth Tyler Principal, Dale R. Fair Babson Park 
Elementary elizabeth.tyler@lwcharterschools.com July 1, 

2019 
June 30, 

2022 
Principals and Other 

School Leaders 

Ms. Val Williams Work Based Training Specialist, 
CareerSource Brevard 

val.williams3074@gmail.com   
321-525-6753 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 Parents 

Ms. Dee Dee Wright 
Senior Coordinator, Title I Special 

Programs, Polk County Public 
Schools 

deedee.wright@polk-fl.net  
863-224-9342 

July 1, 
2017 

June 30, 
2020 Administrators 
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